AUSTIN COUNTY WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

P.O. Box 550 117 N Granville Bellville, TX 77418 979-865-3022-office 979-865-9511-fax AustinCountyWater@gmail.com

Schedule of Fees

FOR NEW RESIDENTIAL SERVICE:

Service Inquiry Fee (Non-Refundable to be credited to Installation Fee)	\$100.00
Membership Fee (Non-Refundable)	\$400.00
Impact Fee / Equity Buy-In Fee (Non-Refundable) for 5/8 residential meter.	
(Capital to defray the cost of up-grading system facilities to meet growth	\$1,500.00
demands created by adding customers-dependent on meter size)	
Right-of-Way Easement Filing Fee	\$75.00
Material / Supplies for 5/8 residential meter (Estimate)	\$800.00-\$1,250.00
Installation of tap and meter	\$1,000.00
(Contingent on boring required to reach property)	
Road Bore – Required if no water line on property side	\$2,000 min.
Customer Service Inspection	\$125.00
Total Estimated for New Service	\$3,900 min.

FOR TRANSFER OF EXISTING SERVICE:

Transfer fee - Charge to the new owner	\$200.00
Impact Fee / Equity Buy-In Fee (Non-Refundable) If not paid by previous owner	\$1,500.00

FOR CURRENT CUSTOMERS:

Fee for late payment	\$25.00
Fee for returned checks/drafts	\$30.00
Disconnect Fee	\$50.00
Reconnect Fee – During work (office) hours	\$50.00
Meter Test Fee – Sent to manufacturer	Cost on request
Meter Re-Locate Fee (cost depends on distance and material)	Cost on request
Service Trip – During work hours	\$75.00

DISCOUNTS FOR CURRENT CUSTOMERS:

Discount for a series that a fellow it would be the ACH/beach deaft and	άπ 00 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Discount for receiving e-bill only and having ACH/bank draft set up	-\$5.00 per month
Discount for receiving e sim only and having real, saint draft set up	poloo pol month

[&]quot;In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.)